the study shows that Central Texas is more likely to experience larger storms than previously thought.  Based on this study, various

governmental entities, including the County, are contemplating amendments to their regulations that will potentially increase the

size of the 100-year floodplain which interim floodplain is based on the current 500-year floodplain, resulting in the interim

floodplain regulations applying to a larger number of properties, and potentially increasing the size of detention ponds and drainage

facilities required for future construction in all areas (not just in the floodplain).  Floodplain boundaries within the District may be

redrawn based on the Atlas 14 study based on the higher statistical rainfall amount, and could result in less developable property

within the District, higher insurance rates, increased development fees, and stricter building codes for any property located within

the expanded boundaries of the floodplain.

 28

DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

TABLE 1 – PRO-FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal

Year Total

Ended Debt Service

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest
(a)

Total Requirements

2025 -$   876,557$   876,557$   -$   -$   -$   876,557$

2026 155,000   965,100   1,120,100   -   451,500   451,500   1,571,600

2027 355,000   953,863   1,308,863   -   472,500   472,500   1,781,363

2028 375,000   929,588   1,304,588   150,000   472,500   622,500   1,927,088

2029 395,000   903,938   1,298,938   155,000   464,625   619,625   1,918,563

2030 420,000   876,913   1,296,913   165,000   456,488   621,488   1,918,400

2031 440,000   848,188   1,288,188   175,000   447,825   622,825   1,911,013

2032 465,000   818,088   1,283,088   180,000   438,638   618,638   1,901,725

2033 495,000   789,688   1,284,688   190,000   429,188   619,188   1,903,875

2034 520,000   760,325   1,280,325   200,000   419,213   619,213   1,899,538

2035 550,000   730,225   1,280,225   210,000   408,713   618,713   1,898,938

2036 580,000   703,225   1,283,225   225,000   397,688   622,688   1,905,913

2037 605,000   679,363   1,284,363   235,000   385,875   620,875   1,905,238

2038 640,000   654,475   1,294,475   245,000   373,538   618,538   1,913,013

2039 680,000   628,138   1,308,138   260,000   360,675   620,675   1,928,813

2040 710,000   600,163   1,310,163   275,000   347,025   622,025   1,932,188

2041 750,000   570,950   1,320,950   290,000   332,588   622,588   1,943,538

2042 795,000   540,088   1,335,088   305,000   317,363   622,363   1,957,450

2043 840,000   506,919   1,346,919   320,000   301,350   621,350   1,968,269

2044 885,000   471,875   1,356,875   335,000   284,550   619,550   1,976,425

2045 925,000   434,956   1,359,956   355,000   266,963   621,963   1,981,919

2046 975,000   395,831   1,370,831   370,000   248,325   618,325   1,989,156

2047 1,030,000   354,356   1,384,356   390,000   228,900   618,900   2,003,256

2048 1,090,000   310,544   1,400,544   410,000   208,425   618,425   2,018,969

2049 1,145,000   264,188   1,409,188   435,000   186,900   621,900   2,031,088

2050 1,205,000   215,494   1,420,494   455,000   164,063   619,063   2,039,556

2051 1,275,000   164,238   1,439,238   480,000   140,175   620,175   2,059,413

2052 1,350,000   110,013   1,460,013   505,000   114,975   619,975   2,079,988

2053 765,000   52,275   817,275   535,000   88,463   623,463   1,440,738

2054 525,000   21,000   546,000   560,000   60,375   620,375   1,166,375

2055 -   -   -   590,000   30,975   620,975   620,975

20,940,000$   17,130,558$   38,070,558$   9,000,000$   9,300,375$   18,300,375$   56,370,933$

Outstanding Debt The Bonds

__________

(a) Interest calculated at an assumed rate for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

(THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK)

 29

TABLE 2 – TAXABLE ASSESSED VALUE

2023 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  93,306,724 (a)

2024 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  185,315,503 (a)

2025 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation ..... $  257,588,820 (a)